08-06-1998

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92



100786512

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No: LAMA112715

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Norton Marcus Loblick Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Gerald Vanberg Address: 11703 - 27 Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	City:EdmontonProvince:Alberta Country:Canada ZIP:T6J_3N7 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). filed concurrently herewith Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No(s). ached? Yes XNo
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: July 22, 1998
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Marcia S. Kelbon, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. This authorization also hereby includes a request for any extensions of time of the appropriate length required upon the filing of any reply during the entire prosecution of this application. A copy of this sheet is enclosed.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationatinal document. Marcia S. Kelbon	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Name of Attorney or Agent	Signature Date 8
Registration No. 34,358 Direct Dial (206) 224-0720 Total num	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachment and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	9165 8
LAMA(127)* 151 DOC 07/27/88 4 : PM	D8/04/1998 JURINS 00000165

REEL: 9356 FRAME: 0052

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I have invented new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: **Smoke Generating Apparatus** for which an application for United States Letters Patent is executed concurrently herewith, and for which an application for Canadian Letters Patent was filed in the Canadian Patent Office on May 22. 1998, Serial No.

AND WHEREAS, Gerald Vanberg, of 11703 - 27 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T6J 3N7, (Assignee) has acquired from me my whole interest for the United States of America and all other countries in the invention and in any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in the application,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged. I confirm that I have assigned and do hereby assign to the Assignee, all of my interest in the invention in the United States of America and all other countries and all of my interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all of my interest in the application, and in any divisions, continuations, continuations—in-part, resissues and extensions of the application.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any country, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, and I authorize Assignee to claim all rights of priority.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trade Marks to issue Letters Patent to the Assignee for its sole use and benefit, and of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

SIGNED this $\frac{1}{2} e^{\frac{2\pi i \hbar}{2}}$ day of July, 1998, at Edmonton, Alberta.

Norton Marcus Loblick

Witness signature:

Print witness name:

Darger B James